Informal bids shall 

be obtained for all purchases over three thousand ($3,000) dollars. If any purchase order or 

contract, including a continuing order or contract for the purchase of the same commodity 

over a period of time, involves the expenditure of over seven thousand five hundred ($7,500) 

dollars, the Town Manager shall invite sealed bids or proposals, giving then (10) days public 

notice hereof by publication at least once in a newspaper having circulation in the Town. All 

such sealed bids or proposals shall be opened publicly and the purchase or contract awarded